502566335 11/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2612138

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON YEW CHOO CHOONG	10/29/2010
DALLAS IVANHOE BUCHANAN III	11/01/2010
TONY GARCIA	10/28/2010
NIALL PETER MAI	11/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAINTREE NETWORKS, PTY. LTD.
Street Address:	1 DALMORE DRIVE, CARIBBEAN PARK
City:	SCORESBY
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3179

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13900766

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (877)769-7945

 Phone:
 (404) 724-2839

 Email:
 apsi@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ANDY THOMSON

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22041-0013002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHY J. BELL

REEL: 031586 FRAME: 0488

PATENT

UU UV W HJ

Signature:	/Kathy J. Bell/
Date:	11/12/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment 22041-0013002#page1.tif source=Assignment 22041-0013002#page2.tif source=Assignment 22041-0013002#page3.tif source=Assignment 22041-0013002#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, JASON YEW CHOO CHOONG of 1926 Vinedale Square, San Jose, California 95132, DALLAS IVANHOE BUCHANAN, III of 219 Foster Avenue, Kentfield, CA 94904, TONY GARCIA of 1290 Hillcrest Blvd., Millbrae, CA 94030. NIALL PETER MAI of 4 Hampden Court, Rowville, Victoria, 3178, hereby assign to: Daintree Networks, Pty. Ltd., a corporation of Australia having a place of business at: 1 Dalmore Drive, Caribbean Park, Scoresby, VIC 3179, AUSTRALIA, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled WIRELESS ADAPTATION OF LIGHTING POWER SUPPLY, filed November 4, 2010, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/939,517, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:	10/29/10	Town how,
Date: _	4/1/10	JASQNYEW CHOOLHOONG ARCHOOLHOONG DALEAS IVANHOE BUCHANAN, III
Date: _	10/28/ac10	Tomy Auzen TONY GARCIA
Date:		NIALL PETER MAI

12132033 doc

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, JASON YEW CHOO CHOONG of 1926 Vinedale Square, San Jose, California 95132, DALLAS IVANHOE BUCHANAN, III of 219 Foster Avenue, Kentfield, CA 94904, TONY GARCIA of 1290 Hillcrest Blvd., Millbrae, CA 94030. NIALL PETER MAI of 4 Hampden Court, Rowville, Victoria, 3178, hereby assign to: Daintree Networks, Pty. Ltd., a corporation of Australia having a place of business at: 1 Dalmore Drive, Caribbean Park, Scoresby, VIC 3179, AUSTRALIA, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled WIRELESS ADAPTATION OF LIGHTING POWER SUPPLY, filed November 4, 2010, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/939,517, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:		JASON YEW CHOO CHOONG
Date:		DALLAS IVANHOE BUCHANAN, III
Date:		TONY GARCIA
Date:	3/200 /2010	NIALL PETER MAI

PATENT REEL: 031586 FRAME: 0493

RECORDED: 11/12/2013

12132033.doc